INDIRA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION & SPORTS SCIENCES

(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
B-Block, Vikaspuri, New Delhi — 110018

Dated: 20.11.2021

Ref. No. IPE/2021/Admissions-08/743

ADMISSION NOTICE
B.Sc. (PE,HE & S) : 2021-22

The applicants provisionally selected in the Second Admission List (Category

— wise) for admission to B.Sc. (PE, HE & S) Course: 2021-22 are required to deposit
their admission fees on 20, 22 & 23, November, 2021 (up-to 11.59 p.m.) through the
Admission Portal of the University of Delhi.

The applicants shall be required to submit the following documents in original

along-with its self-attested two sets of photocopies (when college is offline/open for
students):-

1.

abrwn

o

Class X Board Examination Mark-Sheer and Certificate.

Class XII Board Examination Mark- Sheet and Certificate.

Provisional Certificate of XII.

Character Certificates (recent six month)

SC/IST/IOBC/EWS/CW/WQ Certificate (in the name of the candidate) issued by
the Competent Authority.

OBC (Non Creamy Layer) Certificate (in the name of the candidate) issued by
the Competent Authority.

In case of OBC Certificate is issued after 31.03.2021, then proof for the Non —
Creamy Layer status, Income certificate for the financial year 2020-21, dated
on or after March 31, 2021, as stipulated, will be required.

EWS Certificate (in the name of the candidates) issued by the competent
authority. Income certificate for the financial year 2020-21, dated on or after
March 31, 2021, as stipulated, will be required.

In the meantime, applicants may be allowed to take admission by submitting
the self-attested copy of acknowledgment slip and undertaking of ensuring the
production of the certificate within the stipulated period mentioned in the
undertaking.

10. Migration certificate, wherever applicable.

11.Two Passport Size Photographs.

12. Sports Certificate/s in original.

13.Anti-Ragging Affidavit (please visit website: www.antiragging.in &

www.amanmovement.orq)

14. Self-Attested photocopy of Aadhar Card/Voter I-Card/Driving Licence.

B b

Dr. Tarak Nath Pramanik Prof. Sandeep Tiwari

Convener, (Admission Committee) Officiating Principal

Encl.- Second Admission List (Page 1 to b5)
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Entrance Second Admission List - B.Sc. in Physical Education, Health Education and Sports (B.Sc.[P.E,H.E&S])

University of Delhi
Admission Category: Unreserved

Category
College filled by
# Roll. No. Form No. Name Rank Allotted College/Department Preference Candidate
1 220320113081 21453004 RAHUL KUMAR = 55.00 Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical 1 OBC Non
Education & Sports Sciences Creamy
2 220320125065 21340521 NEHA KUMARI 55.00 Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical 1 SC
Education & Sports Sciences
3 220320113046 21263023  ISHAN SHARMA  57.00 Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical 1 Unreserved
Education & Sports Sciences (UR)
4 220320126046 21435127 PRIYA 57.00 Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical 1 EWS
GOSWAMI Education & Sports Sciences
5 220320140141 21134208 SHIVENDER 59.00 Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical 1 OBC Non
KUMAR Education & Sports Sciences Creamy
6 220320164184 21353950 DAKSHITA 60.00 Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical 1 Unreserved
DAHIYA Education & Sports Sciences (UR)
7 220320162295 21142821 MADHUR 61.00 Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical 1 Unreserved
Education & Sports Sciences (UR)
8 220320113036 21368655 DEEPIKA 62.00 Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical 1 OBC Non
Education & Sports Sciences Creamy
9 220320142088 21343145 PRAVEEN 63.00 Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical 1 OBC Non
KUMAR YADAV Education & Sports Sciences Creamy
10 220320144006 21446514 ADITYA 63.00 Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical 1 Unreserved
BHARDWA| Education & Sports Sciences (UR)
Admission are subject to verification of eligibility criteria and documents.
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Entrance Second Admission List - B.Sc. in Physical Education, Health Education and Sports (B.Sc.[P.E,H.E&S])

10

Roll. No.

220330176112

220325215054

220320139077

220320139024

220320143097

220321208065

220320141139

220320139045

220327172064

220320143012

Form No.

21146542

21202165

21019551

21022320

21399079

21389142

21254354

21065992

21135995

21401921

Name

PIYUSH KUMAR

ADVITIYA

BASOTRA

MOHD ZAID

ADITYA

RAJBHAR

TUSHAR

NABIN KUMAR

TANMAY
BIDHURI

DEEPANSHU
VERMA

YUVRAJ SINGH
YADAV

ANUP SONI

University of Delhi

Rank

198.00

207.00

210.00

210.00

217.00

221.00

225.00

225.00

229.00

229.00

Admission Category: OBC

Allotted College/Department

Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical
Education & Sports Sciences

Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical
Education & Sports Sciences

Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical
Education & Sports Sciences

Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical
Education & Sports Sciences

Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical
Education & Sports Sciences

Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical
Education & Sports Sciences

Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical
Education & Sports Sciences

Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical
Education & Sports Sciences

Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical
Education & Sports Sciences

Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical
Education & Sports Sciences

Admission are subject to verification of eligibility criteria and documents.

Category
College filled by
Preference Candidate

1 OBC Non
Creamy

1 OBC Non
Creamy

1 OBC Non
Creamy

1 OBC Non
Creamy

1 OBC Non
Creamy

1 OBC Non
Creamy

1 OBC Non
Creamy

1 OBC Non
Creamy

1 OBC Non
Creamy

1 OBC Non
Creamy
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Entrance Second Admission List - B.Sc. in Physical Education, Health Education and Sports (B.Sc.[P.E,H.E&S])

University of Delhi
Admission Category: SC

Category
College filled by
# Roll. No. Form No. Name Rank Allotted College/Department Preference Candidate
1 220320125113 21295383 SHIVANI 294.00 Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical 1 SC
Education & Sports Sciences
2 220332184049 21325259  NAINA BAGRI = 296.00 Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical 1 SC
Education & Sports Sciences
3 220324225187 21369132 YOGESH 304.00 Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical 1 SC
CHAUHAN Education & Sports Sciences
4 220320113071 21396394 PIYUSH KOLI ~ 322.00 Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical 1 SC
Education & Sports Sciences
5 220320144055 21449741 RAHUL 333.00 Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical 1 SC
Education & Sports Sciences
6 220320140103 21085517 MANISH 333.00 Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical 1 SC
KUMAR Education & Sports Sciences
Admission are subject to verification of eligibility criteria and documents.
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Entrance Second Admission List - B.Sc. in Physical Education, Health Education and Sports (B.Sc.[P.E,H.E&S])

# Roll. No. Form No. Name

1 220325215063 21430631  SAQLAIN ALI
BEIGH

2 220326233138 21135006 TENZIN
TSONI

University of Delhi
Admission Category: ST

Rank Allotted College/Department

512.00 Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical
Education & Sports Sciences

533.00 Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical
Education & Sports Sciences

Admission are subject to verification of eligibility criteria and documents.

Category
College filled by
Preference Candidate
1 ST
1 ST
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Entrance Second Admission List - B.Sc. in Physical Education, Health Education and Sports (B.Sc.[P.E,H.E&S])

Roll. No.

220320142026

220336221262

220320126005

220337185194

220320141150

220320139034

Form No.

21302098

21098094

21425070

21095930

21225600

21025351

Name

ASHISH SINGH

ANTONY PAUL
VAZHAPPILLY

ANJALI BALIYAN

KUMAR ADITYA

VIKRAM

WAQAR AHMAD

ARYAN TIWARI

University of Delhi
Admission Category: EWS

Rank

198.00

229.00

237.00

237.00

245.00

262.00

Allotted College/Department

Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical
Education & Sports Sciences

Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical
Education & Sports Sciences

Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical
Education & Sports Sciences

Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical
Education & Sports Sciences

Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical
Education & Sports Sciences

Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical
Education & Sports Sciences

Admission are subject to verification of eligibility criteria and documents.

Category
College filled by
Preference Candidate
1 EWS
1 EWS
1 EWS
1 EWS
1 EWS
1 EWS
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