# INDIRA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION & SPORTS SCIENCES (UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

B-Block, Vikaspuri, New Delhi – 110018

Dated: 20.11.2021

Ref. No. IPE/2021/Admissions-08/743

## ADMISSION NOTICE B.Sc. (PE, HE & S): 2021-22

The applicants provisionally selected in the Second Admission List (Category – wise) for admission to B.Sc. (PE, HE & S) Course: 2021-22 are required to deposit their admission fees on 20, 22 & 23, November, 2021 (up-to 11.59 p.m.) through the Admission Portal of the University of Delhi.

The applicants shall be required to submit the following documents in original along-with its self-attested two sets of photocopies (when college is offline/open for students):-

- 1. Class X Board Examination Mark-Sheer and Certificate.
- 2. Class XII Board Examination Mark- Sheet and Certificate.
- 3. Provisional Certificate of XII.
- 4. Character Certificates (recent six month)
- 5. SC/ST/OBC/EWS/CW/WQ Certificate (in the name of the candidate) issued by the Competent Authority.
- 6. OBC (Non Creamy Layer) Certificate (in the name of the candidate) issued by the Competent Authority.
- 7. In case of OBC Certificate is issued after 31.03.2021, then proof for the Non Creamy Layer status, Income certificate for the financial year 2020-21, dated on or after March 31, 2021, as stipulated, will be required.
- 8. EWS Certificate (in the name of the candidates) issued by the competent authority. Income certificate for the financial year 2020-21, dated on or after March 31, 2021, as stipulated, will be required.
- In the meantime, applicants may be allowed to take admission by submitting the self-attested copy of acknowledgment slip and undertaking of ensuring the production of the certificate within the stipulated period mentioned in the undertaking.
- 10. Migration certificate, wherever applicable.
- 11. Two Passport Size Photographs.
- 12. Sports Certificate/s in original.
- 13. Anti-Ragging Affidavit (please visit website: <a href="www.antiragging.in">www.antiragging.in</a> & <a href="www.antiragging.in">www.antiragging.in</a> &

14. Self-Attested photocopy of Aadhar Card/Voter I-Card/Driving Licence.

Dr. Tarak Nath Pramanik
Convener, (Admission Committee)

Prof. Sandeep Tiwari Officiating Principal

### University of Delhi Admission Category: Unreserved

#	Roll. No.	Form No.	Name	Rank	Allotted College/Department	College Preference	Category filled by Candidate
1	220320113081	21453004	RAHUL KUMAR	55.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	OBC Non Creamy
2	220320125065	21340521	NEHA KUMARI	55.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	SC
3	220320113046	21263023	ISHAN SHARMA	57.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	Unreserved (UR)
4	220320126046	21435127	PRIYA GOSWAMI	57.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	EWS
5	220320140141	21134208	SHIVENDER KUMAR	59.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	OBC Non Creamy
6	220320164184	21353950	DAKSHITA DAHIYA	60.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	Unreserved (UR)
7	220320162295	21142821	MADHUR	61.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	Unreserved (UR)
8	220320113036	21368655	DEEPIKA	62.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	OBC Non Creamy
9	220320142088	21343145	PRAVEEN KUMAR YADAV	63.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	OBC Non Creamy
10	220320144006	21446514	ADITYA BHARDWAJ	63.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	Unreserved (UR)

### University of Delhi Admission Category: OBC

#	Roll. No.	Form No.	Name	Rank	Allotted College/Department	College Preference	Category filled by Candidate
1	220330176112	21146542	PIYUSH KUMAR	198.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	OBC Non Creamy
2	220325215054	21202165	ADVITIYA BASOTRA	207.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	OBC Non Creamy
3	220320139077	21019551	MOHD ZAID	210.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	OBC Non Creamy
4	220320139024	21022320	ADITYA RAJBHAR	210.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	OBC Non Creamy
5	220320143097	21399079	TUSHAR	217.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	OBC Non Creamy
6	220321208065	21389142	NABIN KUMAR	221.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	OBC Non Creamy
7	220320141139	21254354	TANMAY BIDHURI	225.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	OBC Non Creamy
8	220320139045	21065992	DEEPANSHU VERMA	225.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	OBC Non Creamy
9	220327172064	21135995	YUVRAJ SINGH YADAV	229.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	OBC Non Creamy
10	220320143012	21401921	ANUP SONI	229.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	OBC Non Creamy

### University of Delhi Admission Category: SC

#	Roll. No.	Form No.	Name	Rank	Allotted College/Department	College Preference	Category filled by Candidate
1	220320125113	21295383	SHIVANI	294.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	SC
2	220332184049	21325259	NAINA BAGRI	296.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	SC
3	220324225187	21369132	YOGESH CHAUHAN	304.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	SC
4	220320113071	21396394	PIYUSH KOLI	322.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	SC
5	220320144055	21449741	RAHUL	333.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	SC
6	220320140103	21085517	MANISH KUMAR	333.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	SC

University of Delhi	
Admission Category: S	T

#	Roll. No.	Form No.	Name	Rank	Allotted College/Department	College Preference	Category filled by Candidate
1	220325215063	21430631	SAQLAIN ALI BEIGH	512.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	ST
2	220326233138	21135006	TENZIN TSONI	533.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	ST

### University of Delhi Admission Category: EWS

#	Roll. No.	Form No.	Name	Rank	Allotted College/Department	College Preference	Category filled by Candidate
1	220320142026	21302098	ASHISH SINGH	198.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	EWS
2	220336221262	21098094	ANTONY PAUL VAZHAPPILLY	229.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	EWS
3	220320126005	21425070	ANJALI BALIYAN	237.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	EWS
4	220337185194	21095930	KUMAR ADITYA VIKRAM	237.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	EWS
5	220320141150	21225600	WAQAR AHMAD	245.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	EWS
6	220320139034	21025351	ARYAN TIWARI	262.00	Indira Gandhi Institute of Physical Education & Sports Sciences	1	EWS